RM

RECLASSIFICATION
RM

BALANCE AS AT
1 APRIL 2010

AS
RESTATED

RM

Statement of financial position

Amounts due from a subsidiary companies (Current) 34,030,749 (34,030,749) 0
Amounts due from a subsidiary companies
   (Non current) 0 34,030,749 34,030,749
Amount due from a jointly controlled entity (Current) 8,064,928 (8,064,928) 0
Amount due from a jointly controlled entity
   (Non current) 0 8,064,928 8,064,928

	 The above is in respect of reclassification of advances made to subsidiary companies and a jointly controlled entity,
from current to non-current as the Company treats these amount as a long term source of capital to the subsidiary
companies and a jointly controlled entity as disclosed in Note 16 and Note 17 to the financial statements respectively.

77
ANNUAL REPORT 2011

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011 (CONTINUED)

33	 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

	 The following are effects arising from the adoption of improvement to FRS117 “Leases”:

	 Impact on the Group’s statement of financial position:

BALANCE AS AT
31 MARCH 2009 AS

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
RM

FRS117
RM

BALANCE AS AT
1 APRIL 2009

AS RESTATED
RM

Property, plant and equipment 100,825,307 18,282,947 119,108,254
Prepaid land leases 18,282,947 (18,282,947) 0

BALANCE AS AT
31 MARCH 2010 AS

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
RM

FRS117
RM

BALANCE AS AT
1 APRIL 2010

AS RESTATED
RM

Property, plant and equipment 94,968,342 17,881,717 112,850,059
Prepaid land leases 17,881,717 (17,881,717) 0

INCREASE/(DECREASE) TO
BALANCES AS AT 31 MARCH 2011

FRS117
RM

TOTAL
RM

Property, plant and equipment 17,480,487 17,480,487
Prepaid land leases (17,480,487) (17,480,487)

	 Impact on the Group’s statement of comprehensive income:

FOR THE FINANCIAL
YEAR ENDED

31 MARCH 2009 AS
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

RM
FRS117

RM

FOR THE FINANCIAL
YEAR ENDED

 31 MARCH 2009 AS
RESTATED

RM

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 6,140,645 371,986 6,512,631
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payments   371,986   (371,986) 0

FOR THE FINANCIAL
YEAR ENDED

31 MARCH 2010 AS
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

RM
FRS117

RM

FOR THE FINANCIAL
YEAR ENDED

31 MARCH 2010 AS
RESTATED

RM

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 6,693,464 401,230 7,094,464
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payments   	 401,230   (401,230) 0

INCREASE/(DECREASE) FOR THE
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

FRS117
RM

TOTAL
RM

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 401,230 401,230
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payments (401,230) (401,230)

YLI HOLDINGS BERHAD
Co. No. 367249-A

78

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS